



75
आज़ादी का
अमृत महोत्सव

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संदर्भ सं: भाविप्रा/सिल/ईन्जी(सि)/पाईपलाईन/ 63
Ref: AAI/Sil/Engg(C)/Pipeline/

दिनांक: 26.02.2024
Date: 26.02.2024

सेवा मे,
श्री चन्दन देव,
401, चार नः फ्लोर, बसन्ती रेसीडेन्सी,
कालीमोहन रोड, तारापुर, सिलचर
जिला: कछार, असम - 788003

To
Sh. Chandan Deb,
401, 4th Floor, Basanti Residency,
Kalimohan Road, Tarapur, Silchar,
Dist: Cachar (Assam), Pin-788003

विषय : सिलचर हवाई अड्डे के आवासीय क्वार्टर और अन्य क्षेत्र पर पेयजल पाइप लाइन उपलब्ध कराना एवं बिछाना ।
Sub: Providing and laying of drinking water pipe line from underground sump to Residential Qtrs. and other areas at Silchar Airport.

संदर्भ: आपकी निविदा दिनांक 08.02.2024 ।
Ref. : Your Tender opened on 08.02.2024.

महोदय / Sir (s),

1. उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आप द्वारा उद्धरित मद दर जिसकी कुल राशि रु. 55,16,317.00 (रुपया पचपन लाख सोलह हजार तीन शो सत्रह मात्र) जो कि निविदा की अनुमानित लागत रु. 57,23,768.00 से 3.62% कम है, स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 55,16,317.00 (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen only) which is 3.62% below the estimated cost of Rs. 57,23,768.00.

2. वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सिलचर हवाई अड्डा, इस कार्य के इंजीनियर प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने हेतु इस पत्र के जारी किए जाने के 10 (दस) दिनों के भीतर वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सिलचर हवाई अड्डा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार रु 100/- (सौ रुपये मात्र) के न्यायिकेतर (नॉन ज्युडिशियल) स्टाम्प पेपर पर बनाया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपको वहन करनी होगी।

Sr. Manager (E-C), AAI, Silchar Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend office of Sr. Manager (E-C), AAI, Silchar Airport within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of this letter, to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपके निविदा के साथ प्राप्त बयाना राशि रु 1,14,475.00 (रुपया एक लाख चौदह हजार चार शौ पचहत्तर मात्र) को संविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई शर्त 1A के अनुसार सुरक्षा जमा के हिस्से के रूप में परिवर्तित कर दिया गया है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 दिन में सुरक्षा जमा के लिए रु 4,37,157.00 (रुपया चार लाख सैंतीस हजार एक शौ सत्तावन मात्र) जमा करवा दें, ऐसा नहीं करने पर उक्त रकम संविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई शर्त 1A के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिल से काट ली जाएगी।

Contd. in next page



75
आज़ादी का
अमृत महोत्सव

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

::2::

The earnest money amount of **Rs. 1,14,475.00** (Rupees One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five only) received along with your Tender has been converted as part of Security Deposit as per condition 1A on page 16 of contract document. Please deposit Rs. 4,37,157.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Seven only) towards Security Deposit within 10 (Ten) days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no. 1A on page 16 of the Contract document.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा श्रमिक (विनियमन एवं समापन) अधिनियम 1970 और संविदा श्रमिक (विनियमन एवं समापन) केन्द्रीय नियमावली 1971, अधिन, केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और ई.पी.एफ.एक्ट, 1952 एवं ई. एस. आई. एक्ट नियमों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and contract (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Minimum Wages Act & Rules, EPF Act, 1952 and ESI act thereof Central & State Governments.

5. आपको निर्देश दिए जाते हैं कि आप वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि. - सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सिलचर हवाई अड्डा से तत्काल सम्पर्क करें जो कि आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने का प्रबन्ध करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Sr. Manager (E-C), AAI, Silchar Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया यह नोट कर लें कि काम करने का समय 05 (पाच) महीना है (01 (एक) महीना वारिस सहित) जिसे इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिन या असल कार्य चालु करने की तिथि से जो पहले हो, गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 05 (Five) months including 01 (One) Month of rainfall and the same shall be reckoned from the 10th day from the issue of this letter or actual date of start whichever is earlier.

7. संविदा के संबंध में आगे किया जाने वाला पत्राचार समान्यतः इंजीनियर प्रभारी से किया जाए।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-Charge.

8. कृपया इस पत्र की पावती भेजें तथा साथ में संलग्न इस पत्र की दुसरी प्रति पर स्वीकारोक्ति के रूप विधिवत हस्ताक्षर करके हमें वापस भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी भाषा ही मान्य होगी।

In case any discrepancy is found, then English version will be taken as correct.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking you.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

(संजय कुमार)
26.02.24

(संजय कुमार)/(Sanjay Kumar)
वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि. - सिविल) /Senior Manager (E-C)
भा.वि.प्रा., सिलचर हवाई अड्डा, कुम्भीरग्राम-788109
AAI, Silchar Airport, Kumbhirgram - 788109

संलग्न / Encl: अनुसूची की मात्रा / Schedule of Quantity

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक अभि. (सिविल)
Senior Manager Engg. (Civil)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India
सिलचर हवाई अड्डा
फोन: 9435700587
मोबाइल: 9435700587

Tender Inviting Authority: Airports Authority of India , Silchar Airport, Engg (Civil)

Name of Work: Providing and laying of drinking water pipe line from underground sump to Residential Qtrs. and other areas at Silchar Airport.

Contract No: 2024_AAL_179990_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		CHANDAN DEB									
PRICE SCHEDULE											
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)											
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words					
1	2	4	5	13	53	55					
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) (manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. (a) All kinds of soil.	5.00	Cum	300.00	1500.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred Only					
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: (a) 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III)) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	5.00	Cum	8500.00	42500.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only					
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: (a) 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III)) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	5.00	Cum	6800.00	34000.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Only					
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: (a) Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand).	5.00	Cum	5500.00	27500.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only					
5	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. (a) Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (including equivalent design mix).	5.00	Cum	600.00	3000.00	INR Three Thousand Only					
6	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. :External work: (a) 25 mm dia nominal bore.	94.00	Mtr.	360.00	33840.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only					
7	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. : External work: (a) 40 mm dia nominal bore.	197.00	Mtr.	458.00	90226.00	INR Ninety Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Six Only					
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. :External work: (a) 50 mm dia nominal bore.	104.00	Mtr.	567.00	58968.00	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight Only					
9	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : (a) 25 to 40 mm nominal bore.	6.00	Each	100.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only					
10	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : (a) 50 to 80 mm nominal bore.	6.00	Each	125.00	750.00	INR Seven Hundred & Fifty Only					

11	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : (a) 40 mm nominal bore.	13.00	Each	3020.00	39260.00	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only
12	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : (a) 50 mm nominal bore.	2.00	Each	2885.00	5770.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Only
13	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : (a) 65 mm nominal bore.	2.00	Each	4185.00	8370.00	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Only
14	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately). (i) 100 mm diameter (a) Class I.	3.00	Each	5725.00	17175.00	INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five Only
15	Constructing masonry Chamber 90x90x100 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for sluice valve, with C.I. surface box 100 mm top diameter, 160 mm bottom diameter and 180 mm deep (inside) with chained lid and RCC top slab 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : (a) With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5.	4.00	Each	3000.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
16	Constructing masonry Chamber 120x120x100 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for sluice valve, with C.I. surface box 100 mm top diameter, 160 mm bottom diameter and 180 mm deep (inside) with chained lid and RCC top slab 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : (a) With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5.	3.00	Each	3500.00	10500.00	INR Ten Thousand Five Hundred Only
17	Constructing masonry Chamber 60x60x75 cm, inside in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for fire hydrants, with C.I. surface box 350x350 mm top and 165 mm deep (inside) with chained lid and RCC top slab 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : (a) With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5.	4.00	Each	2800.00	11200.00	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Only
18	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel white paint with two coats over a ready mixed priming coat, both of approved quality for new work : (a) 25 mm diameter pipe.	94.00	Mtr.	35.00	3290.00	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Only
19	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel white paint with two coats over a ready mixed priming coat, both of approved quality for new work : (a) 40 mm diameter pipe.	197.00	Mtr.	50.00	9850.00	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
20	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with synthetic enamel white paint with two coats over a ready mixed priming coat, both of approved quality for new work : (a) 50 mm diameter pipe.	104.00	Mtr.	60.00	6240.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
21	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : (a) 25 mm diameter pipe.	94.00	Mtr.	55.00	5170.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Only
22	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : (a) 40 mm diameter pipe.	197.00	Mtr.	60.00	11820.00	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only
23	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. pipes in external work : (a) 50 mm diameter pipe.	104.00	Mtr.	75.00	7800.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Only
24	Providing and filling sand of grading zone V or coarser grade, allround the G.I. Pipes or equivalent in external work : (a) 100 mm diameter pipe.	1950.00	Mtr.	110.00	214500.00	INR Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
25	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : (a) 25 mm nominal bore.	16.00	Each	70.00	1120.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
26	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : (a) 40 mm nominal bore.	22.00	Each	125.00	2750.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only

65

27	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : (a) 50 mm nominal bore.	18.00	Each	201.00	3618.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Eighteen Only
28	Providing and fixing C.I. double acting air valve of approved quality with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. complete (The tail pieces, tapers etc if required will be paid separately): (a) For 100 mm dia.	2.00	Each	8500.00	17000.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Only
29	Providing and laying Double Flanged (Screwed/ Welded) Centrifugally (Spun) Ductile Iron Pipes of Class K - 9 conforming to IS : 8329: (a) 100 mm dia Ductile Iron Double Flanged.	1950.00	Mtr.	2480.00	4836000.00	INR Forty Eight Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only
Total in Figures					5516317.00	INR Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Six Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Nine Only					

५५१६३१७
 अक्षय शर्मा
 सिलिचर

बरिष्ठ प्रबंधक अभि. (सिविल)
 Senior Manager Engrg. (Civil)
 भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
 Airports Authority of India
 सिलिचर हवाई अड्डा/Silchar-788109
 सिलिचर/Silchar